West side from Sixth Street to Dewey Street; 
  b. East side from Sixth Street to Court Street; 
  c. East side from a point two hundred (200) feet south of Center Street to Center Street; 
 B. On-Street Parking 
  1. West Cameron Street - Both sides from Douty Street to a point one hundred six (106) feet 
west of Douty Street; 
  2. Douty Street - Both sides from the San Joaquin Valley Railroad to Center/Tenth Street; 
  3. Eighth Street 
   (a) North side from Harris Street to a point two hundred (200) feet west of Redington Street; 
   (b) North side from Santa Fe Avenue to a point one hundred (100) feet east of Santa Fe

[...]

Greenfield Avenue - West side from Lacey Boulevard to a point four hundred (400) feet north of 
Lacey Boulevard; 
 5. Irwin Street - Both sides from Sixth Street to Center Street, but excluding the east side of Irwin 
Street from Court Street to Dewey Street; 
 6. Irwin Court - North side from the east line of Irwin Street, east to a point one hundred 
seventy-five (175) feet west of the west curb line of Douty Street; 
 7. Lacey Boulevard 
  (a) North side from Redington Street to Irwin Street; 
  (b) South side of the parking triangle from Redington Street to a point two hundred (200) feet 
east of Redington Street;

[...]

East to west on that portion of the alley running from Redington Street to Phillips Street, lying 
between Sixth Street and Seventh Street; 
 E. South to north on the alley running from Neville Street to Grangeville Boulevard, lying between 
11th Avenue and Whitmore Street; 
 F. North to south on the south one hundred forty-five (145) feet of the alley running from Center 
Street to Dewey Street, lying between Irwin Street and Redington Street; 
 G. West to east on China Alley between Green Street and White Street; 
 H. East to west on Fourth Street running from 10th Avenue to 11th Avenue;